WLCSP
(CU)
Features
• Compatible with the 400 kHz I²C protocol
• High speed 1 MHz transfer rate
• Memory array:
– 128 Kbit (16 Kbyte) of EEPROM
– Page size: 32 byte

Ultra thin WLCSP4 package information
DS12680 - Rev 2 page 28/35
11 Ordering information
Table 19. Ordering information scheme
Example: M24 128X - F CU 6 T /T F
Device type
M24 = I2C serial access EEPROM
Device function
128X = 128 Kbit (16384 x 8 bit)
Operating voltage
F = VCC = 1.7 V to 5.5 V
Package (1)
CU = 4-bump WLCSP ultra-thin
Device grade
6 = Industrial: device tested with standard test flow over -40 to 85 °C
Option
T = Tape and reel packing
blank = tube packing
Process technology(2)
/T =Process letter
Option
Blank = No back side coating
F = Back side coating
1. ECOPACK2 (RoHS compliant and free of brominated, chlorinated and antimony oxide flame retardants).
2. The process letter appears on the device package (marking) and on the shipment box. Contact your nearest ST Sales
Office for further information.
Note: Parts marked as “ES” or “E” are not yet qualified and therefore not approved for use in production. ST is not
responsible for any consequences resulting from such use. In no event will ST be liable for the customer using
any of these engineering samples in production. ST’s Quality department must be contacted prior to any
decision to use these engineering samples to run a qualification activity.
M24128X-FCU
Ordering information
DS12680 - Rev 2 page 29/35
Revision history
Table 20. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes
16-Nov-2018 1 Initial release
01-Oct-2019 2 Updated: Figure 3. Block diagram, Section  6.4  Read operations on chip enable register,
Figure 10. Read on chip enable register
M24128X-FCU
DS12680 - Rev 2 page 30/35
Contents
1 Description . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2